5
Unmanaged Switches – Basic Line
Unmanaged Fast Ethernet Switches
•  10/100BaseT(X) (RJ45 connector), 100BaseFX
(multi/single-mode, SC or ST connector)
•  Redundant dual 12/24/48 V DC, 18 to 30 V AC power inputs
•  IP30 aluminum housing
•  Rugged hardware design well suited for hazardous locations

m
 (4.9 in)
Ordering Information
Port Variants Model Type Operating
Temperature
Order No.
5 * RJ45 IE-SW-BL05-5TX -10 to +60 °C 1240840000
IE-SW-BL05T-5TX -40 to +75 °C 1240850000
4 * RJ45, 1 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-BL05-4TX-1SC 1) -10 to +60 °C 1240890000
4 * RJ45, 1 * ST-Multimode IE-SW-BL05-4TX-1ST 1) -10 to +60 °C 1240880000
4 * RJ45, 1 * SC-Singlemode IE-SW-BL05-4TX-1SCS 1) -10 to +60 °C 1240870000
8 * RJ45 IE-SW-BL08-8TX 1) -10 to +60 °C 1240900000
6 * RJ45, 2 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-BL08-6TX-2SC -10 to +60 °C 1240910000
IE-SW-BL08T-6TX-2SC -40 to +75 °C 1240920000
6 * RJ45, 2 * ST-Multimode IE-SW-BL08-6TX-2ST 1) -10 to +60 °C 1240930000
7 * RJ45, 1 * SC-Singlemode IE-SW-BL08-7TX-1SCS 1) -10 to +60 °C 1240950000
1) Model with extended operating temperature -40 to +75 °C on request
Accessories
Model Type Order No.
19'' Rack Mounting Kit RM-KIT 1241440000